1
P/N:PM1244 REV. 2.0, NOV. 20, 2008
8M-BIT [1M x 8 / 512K x 16] SINGLE VOLTAGE
1.8V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• Single Power Supply Operation
- 1.65 to 2.2 volt for read, erase, and program operations

MX29SL800C T/B
MX29SL802C T/B
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS OPERATING STANDBY PACKAGE Remark
TIME (ns) Current MAX. (mA) Current MAX. (uA)
MX29SL800CTTC-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CBTC-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CTXBC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CBXBC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CTXEC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL800CBXEC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL800CTTI-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CBTI-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CTXBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CBXBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CTXEI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL800CBXEI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL802CTXHI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball WFBGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.75mm) (Ball Pitch:0.5mm,
Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL802CBXHI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball WFBGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.75mm) (Ball Pitch:0.5mm,
Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CTGBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball XFLGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.5mm) (Land Pitch:0.5mm,
Land Opening:0.25mm,
Package Height:0.5mm)
MX29SL800CBGBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball XFLGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.5mm) (Land Pitch:0.5mm,
Land Opening:0.25mm,
Package Height:0.5mm)
53
P/N:PM1244 REV. 2.0, NOV. 20, 2008
MX29SL800C T/B
MX29SL802C T/B
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 SL 90C T T C G
OPTION:
G: Lead-free package

3. Revised statement P17
1.8 1. Modified Figure 10. CE# Controlled Write Timing Waveform P32 FEB/25/2008
1.9 1. Modified Ordering Information P52 MAR/18/2008
2. Modified Switching Test Circuits P21
2.0 1. Removed part no. MX29SL800CTXHI-90G & P52,53 NOV/20/2008
    MX29SL800CBXHI-90G
60
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Headquarters
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.
16, Li-Hsin Road, Science Park,
Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-3-5786688
Fax: +886-3-5632888
Macronix America, Inc.
680 North McCarthy Blvd.
Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.
Tel: +1-408-262-8887
Fax: +1-408-262-8810
Email: sales.northamerica@macronix.com
Macronix Asia Limited.
NKF Bldg. 5F, 1-2 Higashida-cho,
Kawasaki-ku Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa Pref. 210-0005, Japan
Tel: +81-44-246-9100
Fax: +81-44-246-9105
Macronix (Hong Kong) Co., Limited.
702-703, 7/F, Building 9,
Hong Kong Science Park,
5 Science Park West Avenue, Sha Tin, N.T.
Tel: +86-852-2607-4289
Fax: +86-852-2607-4229
http : //www.macronix.com
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. reserves the right to change product and specifications without notice.
Taipei Office
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.
19F, 4, Min-Chuan E. Road, Sec. 3,
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-2-2509-3300
Fax: +886-2-2509-2200
Macronix Europe N.V.
Koningin Astridlaan 59, Bus 1
1780 Wemmel Belgium
Tel: +32-2-456-8020
Fax: +32-2-456-8021
Singapore Office
Macronix Pte. Ltd.
1 Marine Parade Central
#11-03 Parkway Centre
Singapore 449408
Tel: +65-6346-5505
Fax: +65-6348-8096
Macronix's products are not designed, manufactured, or intended for use for any high risk applications in which the failure
of a single component could cause death, personal injury, severe physical damage, or other substantial harm to persons
or property, such as life-support systems, high temperature automotive, medical, aircraft and military application. Macronix
and its suppliers will not be liable to you and/or any third party for any claims, injuries or damages that may be incurred due
to use of Macronix's products in the prohibited applications.
MX29SL800C T/B
MX29SL802C T/B
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MX29SL800CTXBI-90G on WIN SOURCE
Macronix Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management